



Headquarters
512 Orchard Street | Baltimore, MD 21201
Howard County
9770 Patuxent Woods Drive, Suite 313 | Columbia, MD 21046
O (410) 523-8150 | F (410) 523-4022
www.gbul.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Greater Baltimore Urban League
Kelli White
410-523-8150
kwhite@gbul.org

Tiffany Majors Selected as New President and CEO of Greater Baltimore Urban League

Baltimore, Maryland, 12/4/2018 – The Greater Baltimore Urban League (GBUL), an affiliate of the National Urban League, is announcing the appointment of Tiffany W. Majors as the organization's new President and Chief Executive Officer. Majors will succeed J. Howard Henderson, who will retire after 20 years with the organization.

The selection makes Majors the first female to serve in the position for the Greater Baltimore Urban League since 1924. "I believe Ms. Majors will take the organization in a great direction as it continues to provide support and resources to communities across Maryland," said Clarence Campbell, chair of the organization's Board of Directors. This appointment is the result of a national search conducted by a selection committee.

The conference will serve as Majors' first public media appearance in her new role, and showcase the Greater Baltimore Urban League's support of, and partnership with, Northeast Maglev and other businesses that enhance the urban structure of Baltimore.

"The Northeast Maglev is excited to host the upcoming event with the Greater Baltimore Urban League," Wayne Rogers, Chairman and CEO of Northeast Maglev said. "I look forward to Northeast Maglev and the Greater Baltimore Urban League working together to provide a better quality of life for residents of the Greater Baltimore region through Northeast Maglev's infrastructure work."

Tiffany W. Majors brings years of leadership, education and experience, working as a Strategic Planning Officer in Baltimore City, Baltimore County and Prince George's County. She has also worked with the State of Maryland and served as both a Chief Executive Officer and Project Director for Baltimore Healthy Start, Inc. Ms. Majors champions herself as being "[A] courageous, effervescent and cultured servant and leader." Majors holds a Master of Healthcare Administration and a Master of Business Administration from Wilmington University. She also completed a Fellowship in Executive Management from the University of California Los Angeles.

##

About the Greater Baltimore Urban League

Since 1924, the Greater Baltimore Urban League, an affiliate of the National Urban League has been helping disadvantaged Marylanders gain access to equal opportunity in employment, education, health care, and housing. We

encourage you to support the GBUL and take advantage of the many opportunities available to improve the quality of life for you and your community. Learn more at www.gbul.org.

About The Northeast Maglev

The Northeast Maglev is a private U.S. owned company that is working with the Central Japan Railway Company (JR Central) to promote the world's fastest ground transportation system – JR Central's Superconducting Maglev (SCMAGLEV) system – in the Northeast Corridor of the U.S. The SCMAGLEV system is a safe and transformative transportation solution that will revolutionize how people live and work in the most congested region of the country. JR Central is currently building a SCMAGLEV project to connect Tokyo, Nagoya and Osaka. JR Central's SCMAGLEV line outside of Tokyo has undergone more than 1.5 million miles of testing since 1998, carrying more than 260,000 passengers. Learn more at www.northeastmaglev.com.